

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 8, 2024

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com



AAACU Participates in True North Radio Concerts in the Park

Alpena, MI, August 8, 2024 – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) Ossineke Branch recently participated in True North Radio Summer Concert Series.

The Ossineke Branch enjoyed a night of live music as part of the True North Radio Summer Concert Series that the credit union sponsors. The team had a table set up offering information about membership and encouraging concert goers to sign up for our prize raffle.

AAACU is proud to sponsor community events like True North

Radios Summer Concert Series providing free family friend entertainment during the summer months.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of June 30, 2023, AAACU provides service to 44,733 members with total assets equal to \$821,630,475.